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In the Matter of the Appeal
And Petition for Review of:
BART Permit No. MD-6040

(Jim Bridger Power Plant); and
BART Permit No. MD-6042

(Naughton Power Plant).
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PILED
JUt 3 0 2010

Jim.Ruby,ExecutiveSecretary
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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
STATE OF WYOMING

ORDER EXTENDING DEQ'S RESPONSE FILING DEADLINE

The Environmental Quality Council (EQC) having considered the parties Joint

Stipulated Motion for Extension of Time to File DEQ's Response Until August 6, 2010,

finds and orders as follows:

1. The deadline for responses to dispositive motions is July 30, 2010;

2. The DEQ's Response and accompanying Affidavits may contain
confidential business or trade secret information provided or discussed by
PacifiCorp during the permitting process;

3. PacifiCorp desires additional time to review DEQ's draft "Motion for
Protective Order and to File Certain Documents Under Seal;"

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the deadline for DEQ's Response is

extended to August 6,2010. -
DATEDthis~ay of JU~O 1O.
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paV?Searle, Presiding Officer--

//- Environmental Quality Council
122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714
Hersch1er Bldg.
Cheyenne, WY 82002
PH: 307-777-7170
FAX: 307-777-6134
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 30thday of July, 2010, I served a copy
ofthe foregoing ORDER EXTENDING DEQ'S RESPONSE FILING DEADLINE by
electronic mail to the following:

John Corra

Director, DEQ
icorra@wyo.gov
307-777-7937

Nancy Vehr
Asst. Attorney General
nvehr@state.wv.us
307-777-7580

Chad Schlichtemeier
Acting Administrator
DEQ Air Quality Division
cschli@wyo.gov
307-777-5924

Paul Hickey
Hickey & Evans, LLP
phickey@hickeyevans.com
307-634-1525

Affie Ellis
Asst. Attorney General
aellis@state.wy.us

Amanda Kroul
Attorney General's Office
akroul@state.wy.us

E. Blaine Rawson
Janna B. Custer
Holme Roberts & Owen, LLP
RawsonB@hro.com
Janna.custer@hro.com

Michael Jenkins
PacifiCorp
Michael.Jenkins@PacifiCorp.com
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lInj waring, Sf. Off. S
Environmental Quality
122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714 -

Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
FAX: 307-777-6134


